

Gregory T. Dutton

9301 Dayflower Street Prospect, KY 40059

Telephone: (502) 589-4440 Facsimile: (502) 581-1344

gdutton@goldbergsimpson.com

RECEIVED

August 18, 2016

AUG 2 2 2016

Talina Mathews
Executive Director
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Case No. 2016-00305

RE: Case No. \_\_\_\_\_\_. Application of Kentucky Manufactured Housing Institute for a Declaratory Order

Dear Ms. Mathews,

I am writing today on behalf of the Kentucky Manufactured Housing Institute (KMHI), pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, to request the use of the electronic filing procedures set forth in the above referenced regulation. Please establish an electronic case and advise me of the case number. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Gregory T. Dutton Goldberg Simpson, LLC

## RECEIVED

## **NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES**

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

AUG 22 2016

	t to file an application for Declaratory Order	ured Housing Institute give	es notic	BLIC'S OMM	SERVICE
		ng procedures set forth in that	regula	ation.	
V	A Long Control III with a WARIN forther states that				
K	entucky Manufactured Housing Institute (KMHI) further states that:				
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a casapplication and advise it of that number as soon as possible;	se number to the intended	Yes ✓	No	
. 2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;		<b>✓</b>		
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;			<b>V</b>	<b>✓</b>
4.	Pursuant to KRS 278.380, it waives any right to service of Public Service Commission orders by mail for purposes of this proceeding only;		<b>/</b>		
5.	or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;		<b>V</b>		
6.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:				
	Name	Electronic Mail Address			
	Gregory T. Dutton gdu	tton@goldbergsimpson.com			
7.	It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.				
Name: Gregory T. Dutton					
		unsel for KMHI			
		01 Dayflower St.			
		uisville, KY 40059			
	Telephone N	lumber: 502-589-4440			